
,^

6B&
IRCTC

2022 IIILCT C IW CB I 06 I M2 I DDCEMI]EM3 29.12.2022

VBqc tcri duF.r Vo elftsq offitcr.r fufrs
(qrr-a qrorc ?DT vqq - ft-fi ss)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise - Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DLl999GO1101707", E-mail: info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2022/lltcT c Iw ct I 06 1ld2 lDtt cEMI]F],IU03

Mis SEIIMA CA'l'El{MtS
7'77, gth Main Road,3rd lllock,lst Stagc,
II.B.lt. Layout, llangalore * 560043,

s ce m :r ca tc rc rs (a) g m a i l. c o m
Contact No.9448137630

License fee
GST@18%
Total

: Rs. 6,36,481/-
: Rs. 1, 14,5671-

= I{s. 7r 51,048/- (to be paid at IRCTC/SCZ)

29.12.2022

Sub: Award of tcmporary license -cum- commencemcnt of On-board Catcring Serviccs
in train no. 12069-70, IUG-G Jan Shatabdi Express.
llcf: Limitcd E-Tender no. 2022|[RCTC|WCBI06|M2{DECEMBER/03 opcncd on
20.12.2022.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you thc
tcmporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
period of06 months or takeover of services by new Licensee/Railways/IRCTC, whichever is
earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the tems and conditions enshrined in the tender
document, which shall form part of the License. The above award of tcmporary license is
subject to the terms and conditions oftender documenl and Government of India directive 1o

contain COVID.

A)In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of operation
whichever is later. Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to bc submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

Security deposil : I(s. 22,5311 (3% of thc Quotcd LF for 06 Months
to tre submittcd within 05 working days as adviscd
by IRCTC(to be depositcd in CO as pcr bank
Details providcd hcrcin)

Spl. Securily deposit : NIL
IIDS deposit = lls. 15,021/- (to be paid at IRC'IC/SCZ)

Ilank account dctails of II{C I'C/CO is as under:-
Accounl Nan.rc Indian Itailway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Accounl Numbcr 000705002169
Account 'Iype Currcnt
Bank Namc ICICI llank
Ilranch Connaught Place I)clhi

IFSC Codc rcrc0000007
+* Chcques will not lp ar:ocptcd

q-d-q( \s offiie orqfaq : rrqr n-g, tk*c Ersg, t-ts, rRrsfi cr.f. r{ ftid-rooor -m g:
Regd. & Corp. Otfice: llth Floor, Statesman House, B.148, Barakhamba Road, New Oelhi - j10001:Tel.: 0(i, G'^); | 0'11-2331'1259



2022 I IIiCT C I W Cl]/06/M2lDECEMUEtV03 29.12.2122

Quoled LF plus applicable GST for 06 months as per tems and condition of license to be
submitted at IRCTC/ SCZ. Bank accorurt details of IRCTC/ SCZ is as under:-

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation
Ltd.

Account Number 002 I 03 500003 87

Account Type Curl cnl

Bank Narre llDI.'C Uank

Branch t,akdikapul, I Iyderabad

IIiSC Codc Ht)FC0000021
**Chcques Will not bc acccptctl

There is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

B) You are required to start the provision of catering seruices as pcr advisc of IRCTC/SCZ.

C)First day of start of catering seryices in the train will be treated as date of commencement

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &

dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The same should be submitted as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

E) Ifyou fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of

General Conditions oflicense- section one.

[') Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.1.4 (a), (b) & (c)

of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

G) Point ofSale machines as per clause 2.3.3 oftender document has to be ensured.

H) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to be

sold in the train.

I) II{CTC approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo meal

etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in

train in addition to cooked food.

J) Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIIA and this officc for

COVID-l9, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke

penaltv which mav extend upto termination of cont -$Nil@Pase 
2 of 4



2022 I IRCT C IW CB I O 6 IM2 I DECE,MI}ER/03 29.12.2022

K) Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in diffcrent Lligh Court.

L) The terms & Condition of tender document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tcndcr Documcnt

Conv :-

GGM/SCZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
GM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
JGM/MCS - for kind inforrnation and necessary action please.
AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action pleasc.
Ccntral Control - for kind information and necessary action plcase.
AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on IRCTC Portal.

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Proc.

Page 3 of 4



2022 / IIICT C I W CII I O 6 IM2 I DE CII MBER/03 29.12.2022

Format for acceptance of award of temporary liccnse
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group Gcncral Manager/SCZ
IRCTC /SCZ

Sub: Award of temporary Iicense -cum- commcnccment of On-board Catcring Services
in train no. 12069-70, RIG-G Jan Shatabdi Express.
Ref: Your officc lctter no. 2022|[RCTC|WCBI06|M2|DECEMBEIU03 dt.29.12.2022.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey myiour acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- scction one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

Train no. Security
dcposit

'I'otal Bank Dctails Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS,AIEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

License fee as per clause no. 2.9 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT SCZ.
Train
no.

License Iicc GSl'
@18%

Total Ilank
Dctails

Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS,4rlEFT No.

Further, details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
under:-

Train no. Scrvicc l)ctails of meal
supply unit along
rvith atldrcss

Namc of
contact pcrson
of the mcal
supply unit

l'honc no. of
contact
pcrson

12069 B/F
12070 Dinncr

IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

I/We am/are ready to commence services in the above train as pcr advise of IRCTC.

Signaturc:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Placc
Scal of thc liccnscc

PaEe 4 of 4


